
, 

-� 
• •  J� 

1 .
\ 

r . 
<' 

The Last Cohort 

Aiipov A'lpii. 

'f' 

'-... ';I-< ' .. ··IPf \�} ..... - I, ,; \ -
-- -

CONTENTS. 

The Moult of "The Eagle" 

War and Progress 

Notes from the College Records (continued) 
No. 2 General Hospital 

I 
/ 

With Apologies to the Memory of Alfred, Lord Tennyson 

On Active Service 

More Letters for Worse Writers 

Ohituary: 

Sir William Cunliffe Brooks M.A. 

Rev Prebendary Harry Jones M.A. 

Rev Prebendary George Edward Tate M.A. 

Our Chronicle 

The Library 

List of Subscribers 1900.19°1 
Notes from the College Records (continued) 
In Memoriam 

Ag the Boatman 

Credatur Athanasie ! 
Sermon by the Bishop of Rochester 

Praeterita 

First Impressions of China 

Ad Victoriam 

On Active Service 
The History of St John's College 
Obituary: 

George Baker Forster M.A. 
Rev Alfred Williams Momerie M.A. 
Rev Charles Halford Hawkins M.A. 
Rev Thomas Wiliiams M.A. . . 
Lionel Edward Kay-Shuttleworth M.A. 
Albert Ernest Elliott, M.A. 
Rev Martin John Hall B.A. 

PAGE 

25 
26 

30 

31 

54 
60 
62 

74 

81 
88 
95 
98 

141 

145 
116 
177 
199 
200 
207 
209 
223 
224 
233 

237 
24{ 
246 
249 
250 
252 
253 



jV 

Our Chronicle 

The Library 

CONTENTS. 

Notes from the College Records (contz'nued) 
A Dedication 

The Valley of Lost Causes 

To Chloe, asking a Poem 

The Commemoration Sermon 

On the Fringe of the Empire 

With the Yeomanry Hospilal at Pretoria 
The Gymnast 

On Active Service 
L'Amour et l'Amitie 

Constant only in Inconstancy 

A Challenge 

Portrait of Professor Liveing 

Obitnary: 

Rev Edward Chadwick M.A. 
Henry Ralph Francis M.A. 

Rev Edmund Davys M.A. 
Rev Canon Charles Colson M.A. 

The Johnian Dinner, 1901 

Our Chronicle 

The Library 

) 

PAGIlI 

261 

294 
297 

322 

323 

341 

342 

353 

361 

371 

372 

377 

377 

378 

381 

391 

392 

398 

399 

403 

404 

429 

THE EA GLE. 

October Term, 1900. 

THE LAST COHORT. 

1. 

T was a time of grave anxiety at Procolitia. 
Three weeks ago a sudden incursion of the 
Picts had burst through the barrier of the 
Great Wall on either side of the fortress, and 

since that hour Procolitia had been cut off from the 
world. At Cilurnum. away in the river-valley to the 
east, bridge and "yall had fallen one stormy September 
night before a wild torrent of barbarians, which came 
seething down the channel to the spot where the wall 
crossed the stream-strong as a winter spate and twice 
as furious. The last news of Cilurnum itse1f had been 
stammered out by the panting Asturian trooper, who, 
ten minutes after the bridge had fallen, galloped away 
westward, bearing his Prefect's urgent entreaties for the 
aid of the neighbouring forts. Since then, three weeks 
of ominous silence, and day by day fear was growing 
into certairity; hundreds of gallant hearts must be cold 
and still by now; or surely, surely th�y would have 
fo�nd means to send news of their p1ight to their nearest 
neIgh bours. 

. 
\Vestward, too, there had been a breach in the long 

Ime of defence-at what point no man in Procolitia 
VOL. XXU. B 


