CONTENTS.

CAMBRIDO

COLLE

						PAGE
The Last Cohort						I
Λήρου Αηρείς						25
The Moult of "The Eagle"						26
War and Progress					•	30
Notes from the College Records (continu	(ed)			• 2		 31
No. 2 General Hospital						54
With Apologies to the Memory of Alfred	l, Lord	d Ter	nyso	n		60
On Active Service						62
More Letters for Worse Writers						74
Obituary :						
Sir William Cunliffe Brooks M.A.						81
Rev Prebendary Harry Jones M.A.						88
Rev Prebendary George Edward Ta	te M.A	L.				95
Our Chronicle						98
The Library						141
List of Subscribers 1900-1901						
Notes from the College Records (continu	(ed)	~				145
In Memoriam , ,			*			176
Ag the Boatman				90		177
Credatur Athanasie !						199
Sermon by the Bishop of Rochester						200
Praeterita	÷.,					207
First Impressions of China						209
Ad Victoriam						223
On Active Service						224
The History of St John's College						233
Obituary :						-55
George Baker Forster M.A.						237
Rev Alfred Williams Momerie M.A			30			244
Rev Charles Halford Hawkins M.A.						246
Rev Thomas Wiliiams M.A	۰.					249
Lionel Edward Kay-Shuttleworth M	[.A.					250
Albert Ernest Elliott, M.A.				171		252
Rev Martin John Hall B.A.					1	252
						- 33

CONTENTS.

										PAGE
Our Chronicle		1						*		261
The Library			÷							2 94
Notes from the College	<i>d</i>)						297			
A Dedication										322
The Valley of Lost Car	ises						+			323
To Chloe, asking a Poe	em .									341
The Commemoration S	ermon	1								342
On the Fringe of the E	mpire				,					353
With the Yeomanry Ho	ospital	at Pret	oria							361
The Gymnast										371
On Active Service)					372
L'Amour et l'Amitié					. '				1	377
Constant only in Incons	stancy									377
A Challenge .			•							378
Portrait of Professor Li	veing			•		•				381
Obituary :										
Rev Edward Ch	adwick	M.A.								391
Henry Ralph Fr	ancis N	A.A.	•							392
Rev Edmund D	avys M	.A.								398
Rev Canon Char	les Co	lson M.	A.							399
The Johnian Dinner, 19)0I									403
Our Chronicle										404
The Library										429

iv